00:47

JEFFREY SCOTT LAURITA SCIL CO-LEASING CORP, INC 8 HUNTER ZANE ROAD FAIRMONT, WV 26554 PHONE 304-290-4608 FAX 304-296-8252

#### **AUTOMATIC COVER SHEET**

5/3/2011

DATE

STATE OF WV-PURCHASING DIVISION CHUCK BOWMAN

TO

1-304-558-3970

FAX#

JEFFREY SCOTT LAURITA

FROM
PAGES ENCLOSED (22) INCLUDING COVER SHEET

RE: SEALED BID ENCLOSED

D BIO GIACTORES

RQF NUMBER

**DEP 15373** 

BUYER

CB-23

BID OPENING DATE

05/03/2011

**BID OPENING TIME** 

1:30 PM

MAIL TO

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON ST EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130

THANK YOU

JEFFREY SCOTT LAURITA



13045991760

# Request for Quotation

WANTED BEST OF SELECTION OF SEL CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AMLER 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

290-4608 May

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED AB

03/10 OPENING DA	/2011 IE: 05/03/2		pro /	PENTIG TIME 03	· 30PM
	reaction and the second	USH 180	MERCACINICH	UNITPFICE	ALEXA
001		B :	  62-73		
	I RECLAMATION:	RESTORATIO	n of land & othi	R PROPERTIES	
			ORCHASING DIVISION OF ENVIRONMENT		
	IS SOLICITING	BIDS FROM	QUALIFIED CONTI LABOR AND MATER	ACTORS FOR A LALS FOR THE	
-	AS THE "BOOT!	REFUSE P	TLE" PROJECT LOCA		
		Ī [	A, (MONONGALIA CO BBID CONFERENCE 1		
	REQUIRED TO A	TTEND THIS	ALL INTERESTED PARTING, FAIL	RE TO ATTEND TH	
•	THE BID. NO	ONE PERSO	I RESULT IN DISQUENCE IN MAY REPRESENT INVOLVE EX	ORE THAN ONE	<b>1</b> -
	TRAVEL OVER I	IFFICULT	ERRAIN AND/OR D	RING INCLEMENT	,
-			IL BE MADE AVAIL	BLE FOR ALL ILL SERVE AS THE	
	OFFICIAL DOC	MENT VERI		AT THE MANDATORY	
•	IN DISQUALIF	CATION OF	THE BID. THE S'		
	THE BIDDER I	responsi	ENTATION TO VERI ELE FOR ENSURING EON REQUIRED ON	THEY HAVE	
	SHEET. THE :	EURCHASING ME ÄNY RE	DIVISION AND THE SPONSIBILITY FOR	STATE AGENCY A BIDDER'S	
,	FAILURE TO C		E PRE-BID ATTEND		

-064-5553

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for

**DEP15373** 

CHUCK BOWMAN B04-558-2157

REQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

SCIL CO-LEASING CORPING

SHULLTER ZANE BOAD

Fairmont, W 26554

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

BATT OF MEET THIS OF SALE 03/10/2011 01.30PMBID OPENING TIME BED OPENEGO DATE: 05/03/2011 AUG/SUNT WHIT PRICE TEM WOMEN **SLOP** CHANTE ADDITION, WE REQUEST THAT ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS INCLUDE THRIR EMAIL ADDRESS AND FAX NUMBER. ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO ARRIVE PRIOR TO THE STARTING TIME FOR THE PRE-BID. BUDDERS WHO ARRIVE ATE, BUT PRIOR TO THE DISMISSAL OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID! WILL BE PERMITTED TO SIGN IN. DIDDERS WHO ARRIVE AFTER CONCLUSION OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID BUT DURING ANY SUBSEQUENT PART OF THE PRE-BID, WILL NOT BE PERMITTED TO SIGN THE TTENDANCE SHEET. DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: ROM PHILIPPT, PROCEED TO 1-79 AND TRAVEL NORTH TO THE VESTOVER EXIT (EXIT 15%). EXIT AND TURN RIGHT ON TO DS 19 NORTH. FOLLOW US 19 NORTH FOR . MILES AND TURN RIGHT ON CR 19/19 (DUPONT ROAD). TRAVEL ON CR 19/19 FOR 1.2 MILES TO THE INTERSECTION OF CR 19/19 AND TRAVEL R 45. TURN RIGHT ONTO CR 45 (RIVER ROAD) AND TRAVEL 2 MILES TO SITE 1 ON THE LEFT SIDE OF THE ROAD. ITE IS LOCATED NEAR THE COMMUNITY OF BOOTH. SITE 1, CONTINUE SOUTH ON CR 45 THRUOGE BOOTH FOR .3 MILES TO DRIVENAY ON THE LEFT. SITE 2 IS LOCATED BEHIND THE HOME AND SWIMMING POOL ABOVE THE ROAD. PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, OFFICE AMLGR 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304, ph. 304-926-0485 OPON PAYMENT OF \$15.00 NON-REFUNDABLE PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED. EXHIBIT 5 WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-10-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICI-TATION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BIT FOR THE WORK SEE SEVERSE SUBTORY CHARLES TO VENEZUE 1304-290-460S

55-064-5553



# Request for a

DEP15373

THUCK BOWMAN <u> 104-558-2157</u>

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE SCIL CO-LEASING CORPING SHURTER ZAME ROAD FAIRMOND, WU 26554.

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

TEMETOP SALE SHIP YEL FREIGHT YEARS FOB 03/10/2011 BID OP EN GOATE: 05/03/2011 RID OPENING TIME 01:30PM AMENING THE MUMBER THE PROPERTY. 8.72 **CHANTLY** TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLAINCE THE ENCLOSED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE TITH THE BID FFIDAVIT MUST BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID s evidence of the vendor's compliance with the PROVISIONS OF ARTICLE 1D, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST TIRGINIA CODE. FAILURE TO SUBMIT THE SIGNED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID \$HALL RESULT N DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID. THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED KOTICE TO PROCEED Within 365 calendar days after the notice to proceed S RECEIVED. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE CANCELLATION: right to cancel this contract immediathly upon written motice to the vendor if the materials or workmanship Supplied are of an inferior quality or do not conform WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT EEREIN. wage rates: the contractor or subcontractor shall pay THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAG ates as established for monongalia county, pursuant to west virginia code \$1-5a, et.seq. PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT.) ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR RBITRATION: interest for payments due (except for any interest REQUIRED BY STATE LAW) CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED. Workers' compensation: VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL 304-290-4608

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BESIDTED ABOVE

STOCKHESPENDENCE POTURENTON SEVEN



State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for Quotation

DEP15373

4

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFO COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE IL CO-LEASING CORP. THE MINITER ZAME ROAD
RMONTS W 26554

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AMLER 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

CATEORNIED	TENERALE	SHIP VIG	(10)	CONSIGNATION OF THE PERSONS
03/10/2011				
BID OPENING DATE:	5/03/2011	`AID C	DENING TIME OL	
CHIT CLIA		CTESATIVAMENTE.	HHIT PRICE	AMANI
	THE ITEMS CHECKI	D BELOW WILL BE	A REQUIREMENT	
OF COME ISSUANCE THE BIJ	NSURANCE: SUCCESS MERCIAL GENERAL I CE OF CONTRACT. D DOCUMENTS, THE GE REQUIRED IS \$	IABILITY INSURAN UNLESS OTHERWISE MINIMUM AMOUNT (	CE PRIOR TO SPECIFIED IN	
RORNISI	UILDERS RISK INSU H PROOF OF HUILD UNT EQUAL TO 100	ers risk - all ri	isk insurance in	
THE BITSUBMITS SUBMITS FIDDER MATERIA FONDS TO TRREVOR SOLVEN STATE IN LIE UNDER ACCEPT	D PAYABLE TO THE TED WITH EACH BIT SHALL ALSO FURN AL BOND FOR 100% MAY BE PROVIDED CABLE LETTER OF T SURETY COMPANY OF WEST VIRGINIA U OF A BOND WILL \$100,000. FERSO ABLE IN LIEU OF	STATE OF WEST VIOLENT OF THE AMOUNT OF THE AMOUNT OF THE FORM OF A CREDIT, OR BOND AUTHORIZED TO DO NOT BE ALLOWED THE 5% BID BOND,	CERTIFIED CHECK, FURNISHED BY A C BUSINESS IN THE REDIT SUBMITTED FOR PROJECTS CHECKS ARE NOT	
EOND,	OR LABOR AND MAT	erial bond.  A Two (2) Year Ing System Will		·
	1/00 ***********************************	<b>\</b>	**************************************	
	SEE.	neverse side for terms and c	ONO FICHS	
SIGNATURE ///		TELEPHONE	360 4(05 DAT)	<b>ጎ</b> ለ አ ‹



13045991760

### Request for Quotation

**DEP15373** 

CONCRETE OF THE PROPERTY OF TH HUCK BOWMAN **304-558-2157** 

DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION 25304 304-926-0499

DATE STRATES TETRAL OF SALE	SINC VA	<b>608</b>	FOLUE TERME
03/10/2011   BID OPENING DATE: 05/03/2011			1
The state of the s	HID I	OPENING TIME O	ANAMI
CALANITY SIP OAT	11334114		
(EXPIRATION DATE: 01/3:  COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL  EVALUATION TO DETERMINE  CONTRACTOR. THIS IS A  IF THE ORIGINAL ONB #1  BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU  600-643-9748 OR WWW.AV  *********************  CONTRACTOR. THIS IS A  IF THE ORIGINAL ONB #1  CONTRACTOR OF THE ORIGINAL ON THE CONTRACTOR OF THE ORIGINAL ON THE CONTRACTOR OF THE ORIGINAL O	FORM TO OBTAIN AS YOUR ELIGIBILE REQUIREMENT UNDER SOME OF THE ASSESSMENCE OF THE ASSESSM	AN AVS DATA TY AS AN AML ER 30 CFR 874.16 ATTACHED TO THE AVS OFFICE AT ************************************	*
LICENSING BOARD IS EMP LICENSE. APPLICATIONS MADE BY CONTACTING THE CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILD WV 25305, PH. 304-558-	WERED TO ISSUE FOR A CONTRACTO WEST VIRGINIA D ING 3, ROOM 319,	THE CONTRACTORS IS LICENSE MAY E VISION OF LABOR	)E
PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO BUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE:	INCLUDE THE CONT	ACTORS LICENSE	1
CONTRACTORS NAME: CONTRACTORS LICENSE #:	1207 CO-C3	59.	·idC
THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER COPY OF THEIR CONTRACT A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTR	WILL BE REQUIRED ORS LICENSE PRIO	TO FURNISH A	
APP	TICABLE LAW		
THE WEST VIRGINIA STAT	d CODE, PURCHASI	NG DIVISION RULE	
SIGNATURE VI	EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND FOR	OA VICE STOR	E
Jan 6 Canala		290-4608	May 3, 20
me S - 66	<b>ソ</b> ニ C S S S Z	ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BENDTED ABOVE



# Request for

**DEP15373** 

THUCK BOWMAN B04~558<u>~2157</u>

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE to Co-LEASING CORPTAND
HUNDER ZAME ROAD emont wv 2655

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

KARIA KERMATAN MENGANTAN MENGANTAN MENANGKAN

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRODUCE CONTROL OF THE SAME OF THE SA 03/10/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE: 05/03/2011 CHAT PERCE AMEXINE CEMPTIMECA QUARTITY: **法伊斯** REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE REQUEST FOR QUOTATION ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE ADTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR MY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. (1) NOTICE TO PROCEED: THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN \$65 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL IN THE EVENT THAT A OTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO PROCEED SHALL BE THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE. 2) GUARANTEE AND MAINTENANCE: (A) THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHED Y CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. IN THE ABSENCE OF TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL QUARANTEE PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND Workmanship, shall upon acceptance of Final Payment by THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE tontractor for one year from the date of the acceptance NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE OF THE WORK. 'INAL PAYMENT SHALL RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR OF RESPONSIBILITY FOR NEGLIGENCE OR FAULTY MATERIALS, AND for defects appearing within the guarantee period shall HE REMEDIED AT THE EXPENSE OF THE CONTRACTOR UPON RITTEN NOTICE. DURING THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD, THE CONTRACTOR WILL MAINTAIN THE PROJECT TO THE CONDITIONS SEE DEVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS



13045991760

### Request for Quotation

88**6**5 5 2000

PAGE 09/22

CHUCK BOWMAN 804-558-2157

RFQ COPY the Co-LEASING CORP INC function ZAME ROAd remont, WU 26554 TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AMLER 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

LATE OF THE			Y6Y6 SEN			V KANGE STATE		ro e		FREEDIN	HITMS
03/10/	44.6.6.6.7.7.7.7.7.7.										
BID OPENRIQUATE		05/03/2	2011		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	BID C	DEN.	ING TIME	07	30PM	
cine.	12.000		UPUP	441	(TEMNU)	ADER :	******	UNITRAIGE	.0.00	AUACO	mi.
	i							•	1		
	EXISTI	NG AT	THE D	ATE O	THE ACC	EPTANCE	OF 3	THE WORK.	<u>.                                    </u>		
					NEGLIGE						
					E WORK T						•
		EXPEN		PERLIL	BE CORRE	TO MUT	TUTE	CONTRAC	UK		
	RI IIO			NE-YI	BAR GUARA	VTEE PE	RIOD	SHALL NO	T B		
·	CONSTR				extension					•	
					R THE CON						
					CONCERN		EGET?	ATION MAI	BE		
ļ. "				V THE	TECHNICA	l specti	FICA:	rions			
	CONTAI	NED HE	EIN.	ŀ			1		1		
ļ	l										
1	(3) T	'ERMINA'			C/ID \$43.37 13		1	THE WILLIAM			
	TAY DAD				CT MAY B THE DIREC				2 OR		•
<b>}</b> .					IY OTHER				νν∵ I		
					CONTRAC						
					YS WRITT					•	
					RECEIPT						
		MINATE		į							-
	}		1		ļ						
			b BB :	HE R	esponsibi	LITY OF	THE	SUCCESSI	FUL		
	<b>AENDOB</b>			L			1			ł	
					L NECESSA				MAYS	į	•
					PRTATION THE JOB S	• •	HWEN.	T AND		}	
	MATERI	.Aus 10 (8)			AND ALL		de c	OMERIDITOR.	T/NT	[	
	DEPMIT				PERMITS.			OMBIROCI.	LON		
	1210.77		72.54.25	1 002		F.	1			[	
1	(s) T	ECHNIC	AL SP	<b>ECTEL</b>	TATIONS:		1			į.	
	1	ALL	PORK 1	UNDER	THIS CON	TRACT SI	HALL	BE IN		i	
1					ECIFICATI			D FOR TH	E	<b>l</b> `	
			of th	₿۳ВО	TH REFUS	E PILE"	1			}	
1 .	PROJEC		1				L		_	ļ	
1					RPORATED						
	IA UNA	THE PROV	#2TON	a, CL	AUSES AND	CONDIT	<b>CNO</b> E	TURKETI	AKE	l	
SIGNATURE								3-4-602	DATE /	^ a	
TITLE X	her 5	2/9	CULIC			12004~	~7C			Jay 3	(100)
1 /12/2	reta	NIX	<u> </u>	-064	15553	~~~				TO BE NOTED	
W	HEN RES	PUNUING	TO PP	) INSFI	T NAME AND	ADDRESS	in sp	PACE APOVE	I ARFI F	こし ベモダひつは	t'



# Request for Quotation

22	RINGRAM	2777.50	
	DEPL	<u>53′</u>	73

8

CHUCK BOWMAN 104-558-2157

RFO COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE
SCIL COLEASING CORP INC
SCIL COLEASING CORP INC
SCIL COLEASING CORP INC
FAIRMOND WU 26554
FAIRMOND WU 26554

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AMLER
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATES PORTERPRODUCTION TO THE TRANSPORT OF THE PROPERTY OF THE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BENOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINCE		ESCH HALE	SPID VIA		EREMER TERMS
Charles Market Control of the Contro					
03/10/2 BID OPENING DATE:	05/03/2	011	BID (		.20PM
LINE	CHANTITY		TEMPOMBER	UNITERICE	AMMENT
	ADE PROPERLY 2 DRAWINGS AND PAYMENT ALUES AS HER PAYMENT THE CONTRACTOR PAYMENT THE CONTRACTOR PARTIAL TOMPLETED AT PAYMENT WILL FOR PARTIAL FOR PAYMENT FOR PARTIAL FOR PAYMENT FOR PAYME	A PART OF SEPARE TAL PROTES AND COMPANIES THE TIME PORTECT ON THE TIME BE DETERMED IF BASE OF DETERMENT OF THE TIME BE DETERMED IF BASE OF DETERMENT OF THE TIME BE DETERMED IF BASE OF THE TIME BE DETERMED IN THE EVENT OF THE TIME BE DETERMED IN THE EVENT OF THE TIME BE DETERMED IN THE BE DETERMED IN THE TIME BE DETER	THIS CONTRACT, DIN-HOUSE BY THE CTION. LETION: SHALL FURNISH TO SHALL FURNISH TO E REQUESTED. THE SHALL BE USED FOR THE SUBMITTENT THE WITHIN 60 DAYS OF THE SUBMITTAL INED FROM THE ACT ED UPON UNIT MEAS SASED UPON A LUMP WENT THE VENDOR/OF TON, THE STATE MEAS OF AND TERMINATE  CONTRACT  CONTRACT	AND CONSISTS OF E WV DEPARTMENT  DEP AN ED SCHEDULE OF E FORM INCLUDED R APPLICATIONS AT THE PAYMENT TO AFTER RECEIPT OF  DIC BASIS, SUBMIT TOF WORK THE AMOUNT OF TUAL QUANTITY OF BRES OR THE SUM.  CONTRACTOR FILES SUCH CONTRACT  PRODUCTS  CONTRACTOR FILES SUCH CONTRACT  CONTRACTOR FILES SUCH CONTRACT	
	1	)	REVERSE BILLERON TERMS AND C	enomone	
SIGNATURE (	. 04	1821 0	TELEPHONE	-290-4608 DAT	MN 2 3 20

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



RFO COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia. Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Airmont, WU 26554

13045991760

### Request for Quotation

DEP15373

9

CHUCK BOWMAN 304*-558-2157* 

TO LEASING DEPARTMENT OF DEPARTMENT OF AMILIANTER ZAME POAD OFFICE OF AMILIANTER PROPERTY O ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF AMLER 8601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

NAMES OF THE PROPERTY OF THE P

03/10/2011 BID OPENING TIME · 01:30PM 05/03/2011 TEMPOREH. UNITORICE QUANTITY "STATE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS ANY ERECTION OR A. CONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATION OF OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY BUILDING OR STRUCTURE, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ROADS OR HIGHWAYS, OR THE INSTALLATION OF ANY HEATING OR COOLING OR VENTILATING PLANTS OR OTHER EQUIPMENT, OR THE SUPPLY OF AND MATERIALS FOR SUCH PROJECTS, PURSUANT TO A CONTRACT WITH THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA FOR WHICH BIDS WERE SOLICITED ON OR AFTER JUNE 6, 2001. "STEEL PRODUCTS" MEANS PRODUCTS ROLLED, FORMED Ð. SHAPED, DRAWN, EXTRUDED, FORGED, CAST, FABRICATED OR OTHERWISE SIMILARLY PROCESSED, OR PROCESSED BY A COMBINATION OF TWO OR MORE OF SUCH OPERATIONS, FROM STEEL MADE BY THE OPEN HEARTH, BASIC OXYGEN, ELECTRIC FURNACE, BESSEMER OR OTHER STEEL MAKING PROCESS. "United States" Means the United States of C. AMERICA AND INCLUDES ALL TERRITORY, CONTINENTAL OR INSULAR, SUBJECT TO THE JURISDICTION OF THE UNITED STATES. THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DEPARTMENT MAY, IN WRITING, AUTHORIZE THE USE OF FOREIGN STEEL PRODUCTS IF: THE COST FOR EACH CONTRACT ITEM USED DOES NOT EXCRED ONE TENTH OF ONE PERCENT (.1%) OF THE TOTAL CONTRACT COST OR TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$2,500.00), WHICHEVER IS GREATER. FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS SECTION, THE COST IS THE VALUE OF THE STEEL PRODUCT AS DELIVERED TO THE PROJECT OR, BEEFEVERBEADE FOR TERMS AND CONCRACK

> -064-5553 WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED VENDOR

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

COURCE IN CHACE ADOVE I ADEL EN MENIVOL



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for

**DEP15373** 

especial in the execution 1.0

CHUCK BOWMAN 104-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE
SCIL CO-LEASING COEPING
SCIL CO-LEASING COEPING
SCIL CO-LEASING COEPING
SCIL CO-LEASING COEPING
FAIR MONTER ZAME ROAD
FAIR MONTER WN 26564

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

PATERANTED TERMSOFEARD SINE UM 03/10/2011 DOPENING DATE: RID OPENING TIME 05/03/2011 AMARI CUNIT PRICE TEMN MEER CRUANTITY LINE THE PURCHASING DIVISION DETERMINES THAT SPECIFIED STEEL MATERIALS ARE NOT PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN SUFFICIENT в. QUANTITY OR OTHERWISE ARE NOT REASONABLY AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAT BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PRNALTIES PURSUANT TO WY CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7. DOMESTIC ALUNINUM GLASS & STREL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE \$-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS NORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINU CLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF NACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STREL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. HOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL HRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE IN THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GIASS OR STEEL SEE WE ACURE SIDE HERE ALL AND COMPUTED IN 304-290-4608

55-064-5553



13045991760

Request for Quotation

**DEP15373** 

M(2 12 18)

CHUCK BOWMAN <u> 304-558-2157</u>

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

Section of the contract of the

RFQ COPY SCIL CO-LEASING CORP TALE SCIL CO-LEASING CORP TALE SHULLER ZAME ROAD TO COMPOSE W 26554

TERMISOF SALE SHIP YIA 03/10/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 05/03/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01.30PMALKSI PAT REMANUMENT. \* (A.W.) CHANTTY Products to the supplied or produced in a "substantial LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS WAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. 1F, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT Aluminum, glass or steel that is reasonable and lower THAN THE LONGST BID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND HIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE HURCHASING DIVISION. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED. THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL SELMEVENSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

> 5-064-5553 WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED VENDOR'

354-290-4608

Address Changes to be Noted Abov



13045991760

### Request for F Quotation

DEP15373

12

CHUCK BOWMAN 104-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

IN SOME ABOVE I ADE EN VENDOD

MANAGORICA DE LA COMPANA DE LA

		es ca sale					ou.		EREIGHT IEN	
PANE TRACETO	8 ((3,000)				Marine St. 11					
03/10/2011 BID OPENING DATE:	05/03/2	077	L			PENTING	24/14/5/5/2012/1/5/5	1 - 30E	~~~~	
		UOP	727	TERRIBA	EN .	U.	TPEICE		AMOUNT	
					***************************************	•				
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	לבר עבוויים	PTTRS	AND	IF NECES	ARY, I	XTEND T	THE BID	1		-
	TANKE	DIA K	מרורות	NITIM SHUU	א מפוע	TO CET A TOP	P. 12 1. 2. 2. 2. 2.			
HUYER	MITHIN	FOURT	BEN	14) DAYS 1	PRIOR 1	O THE E	310			
i i	IG DATE.	1				1				
] ]3\ 7	ATJ. ADDI	NDA S	HOULI	BE FORMA	LLY ACE	MOMPEDO	ED BY AL		,	•
1	~ 3 3 TO C	3111034770	וי רוצאינוי	M THE STAT	LE PURV	THETTICE	DT ATOTOR	' •	•	
1 02	NAME OF THE PARTY OF	TINA DE	DRG	LATIONS T	HAL ME	ATT IO 1	LAGUES.	1	•	
4-5-7-7	STREET DOOM	inatani i	THE	I ONLY BAC	RELION	MAY 1 TO 10	T.OTC 1374			
2017/17/2017	OTTM: WEST	# TC 1	SSUE	FOR THE	SOLE PU	URPOSE (	OF			
CHANG	ing a b	D OPE	NING	TIME AND/	OR DAT	E .	•			•
	11/06									
rev.	TT/ ao						,	-		
EXHIB	IT 10	1						1		
		1	   12:	equisition	NO.:	DEP153	73			
		1				1		}	i	
ADDEN	DUM ACK	MOMPEI	GEME	rT						
		NOW F	GE R	BCEIPT OF	THE FO	DLOWING	CHECKED			
# 17/1/2017	ENTAIN ( C )	MINIO H	AVE M	ADE THE N	CHOSAN	CA KRATS	TONS TO	MY		
PROPO	SAL, PI	A RIM	D/OR	SPECIFICA	ATION,	HTC.		1		•
	mene MA	le.	1							
ADDER	IDUM NO.	<b>)</b> • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			•	1.		1		
NO. 1	· V		1			-				
							·			
NO. 2	2	`   '	1					-		
No.	3	.		ţ	•	1				
		j	Ì			1				•
NO.	4	· -   ′		1						
NO.	5	<u> .</u>		REVENUES SIDE FOR	eresi poventiš	<del></del>				
			SEE	LEVENSES NO COM	TELEPIONE		-4608	DATE	٥,, ٦	شکرار ک
SIGNATURE	6:1	Core	1	نے سوسے ا	1 200	720070	ADDRESS CH	INGES T	BENOTED	ABOVE



# Request for Quotation

DEP15373

1.3

CHUCK BOWMAN 804-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

RFO COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE
SCILLOS-LEASING CORPITAC
SCHUNTER ZAME ROAD
FAIR MOINT WV 26554

PA ECOL	10	METON SMILE	SHO MA	760	PRESENT THEMS
- 03/10/2		0000			
GME .	05/03/ COMMY	N //// 15//40 com 64/5/2010	TEM MURIER	OPENING TIME	01:30PM AMOUNT
		(O) 10)			
•	·	1	·		
					•
			TRE TO CONFIRM T SE FOR REJECTION		CHE
1	ADDINDOM (a)	HAS DE CAU	DE FOR REDECTION	OF BIDE.	
	vendor must	CLEARLY UN	DERSTAND THAT AN	Y VERBAL	
			ASSUMED TO BE M		
			TO NOT DEPOT S		3
			L IS NOT BINDING TRITING AND ADDE		
			FFICIAL ADDENDUM		
		/ 1/2			1
	(	1 Jakk	La Louis 1		
1		- Land I have		TGNATURE	
	<b>S</b>	C+1/C0-	LEASING, COEP	TA (C COMPANY	·
		Mari	2 0 A11		
	<i>.</i> , . <i>.</i>	III. Mary	r	PATE	-
•	 REV. 11/96				
]. ·	KEV. 11/96				
		NOT	CE		
		ļ			
1	A SIGNED BID	MUST BE S	PBMITTED TO:	١.	,
	пжрартм	NACE - STATE	NISTRATION	1	
,		ing pivisi			
	BUILDIN	¢ 15		1	
· ·			TREET, EAST		
	CHARLES	TON, WV 2	305-0130	Ì	
1		1 1			
1	HE BID SHOU	ID CONTAIN	THIS INFORMATIO	N ON THE FACE	OF
			MAY NOT BE CON		
	dented by				
,	SEALED BID				<u> </u>
		9E (£.95)	VERGERIDE FOR TERMICAND C		
SIGNATURE	-BOTO	Der te	TELEPHONE 30 4	290-4608	DATE 5/3/201
IIILE		A Out	1	ADDRESS CHA	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·



13045991760

Request for Quotation

**DEP15373** 

SWANNER TO THE REAL PROPERTY.

**CHUCK BOWMAN** <u> 104-558-2157</u>

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE CORP INC. Printer ZAMELROAD Pront, WV 26554

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AMLER 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DAILPON	iEo	CTOF GALE	3)107		FOR .	energen straws
03/10/2 BIO OPENING DATE:	2011			DID ODEN	ITNG TIME 01.	3.0PM
BID OPENBIGIDATE.		100 6	THE MELLER T		LIMIT PENCE	AMOUNT
				·	•	
F	UYER:	CI	8-23		•	
1	FQ. NO.:	DI	BP1 5373			
1	ID OPENING D	ATE: 0	5/03/2011			
1	ID OPENING T	IME: 1	:30 PM .		•	·
	PLEASE PROVII TO CONTACT YOU VENDOR SHOULI REMIT-TO ADDI	U REGAR 304 Z SUBMIT ESS TO	DING YOUR BI	BID THE C	URRENT	
	Er.	ikme	NT WY	26554		
	ELEASE PRINT CONCERNING T	TOUG RTH	NAME OF PE	1.		
	***** THIS		END OF RFQ		3 ***** TOTAL:	234,730.0
SKANTURE			ice descriptions	TELEPHONE	DATE	Mau/3.20
TILE		FERN			ADDRESS CHANGE	
<u> </u>	ATEL PERMANDING	* +^ PE^ "	ICATIONAL AND	ノ シフフリロのの デニ	ODACE ADONE I ADE	ガフ ようけどうくりご ヘ

13045991760

#### Booth Refuse Pile incl. Natl. (Livengood) Collepsed Portzi DEP#15373

Confescion's Altá Sheat

COMPANY NAME SCHL CO-KEASING CORPTACE
AMONTER ZAME ROAD
FAIR MONT, WV 26554

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

EM O.	Qty	1	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
<u> </u>		<b>590</b>			
-इंग्रह्म	300000	LS	Mobilization and Deschilization. (Limited to 10% of Total Rid)	LS	20,000,0
0	- \frac{\lambda \}{1}	13	Construction Layout (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)	LS	6,000.0
0		18	Quality Control (Limited to 3% of Total Bid)	LS	4,000,00
0		13	Site Preparation (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)	LS	20,000.00
0		IN	Greyel Road Rehabilitation	22.00	, 'BBO, DG
.1	20		Highway Shoulder Rebabilitation	25.∞	500.00
.2	1,100		Sitt Femor Sediment Control	7,00	2200,00
5.0			Hay/Street Balo Brooken Control	4.00	- 6680.00
		EA	Stone Construction Entrance	2000 84	4,000,00
2	2 5	EA	Rock Check Dun	150,00 FA	750.00
5.3	2.75		Resignation	2100,00	5,775,00
5.D 7.0	2.13 1	BA	Type "A" Manhole	9,500	\$ 500,00
7.1		EA	Type "G" lalot	5,100	5,100,00
	745		6 Grossed Riprop Channel	\$50,00 ft	59,600,00
12		IF IF	& Green Lined Reach Channel	왕.00	1,920.00
7.3 7.4		TF	18" HDPR Pipe	55,00.	6,325,00
7.5	24	쓹	- 38" x 66" Filippical RCP Colvert	150,00 Lr	3,600,00
7.2 8.1	10,000		Unclassified Receyation (Site 1)	1,75 %	
8.2	10,000	LS	Unclemified Becavation (Site 2)	LS	9,000,00
8.3	1	LS	Regrade Area Soil Cover	LS	30,000.00
9.1	9	EA	Wet/Modified Mine Seal	12.000 cm	12,000.00
9.2	70	T	Mine Seel Conveyance Pipe	120,00 EH	
9.3	10	EA	Soda Ash Brigantes (50 LB Bags)	- 40, COEP	1100.00
1.1	100	1.F	4×4 Underdrain	75,006t	7,500,00
1.2	20	IF	Understrain Coursepance Pipe	2DOU WE	12400,00
2-4	- 200	- <del>**</del> -			<u> </u>
	<b></b>				
	SECTION AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON ADDRESS OF THE PERSON AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON ADDRESS OF T				1
4	3000 3000	19.7	TOTAL	F2324 R 2 F 2 F 2 F 2 F 2 F 2 F 2 F 2 F 2 F 2	

two blundred thirty-Downthousand Seven Hundred thirty oblians 234

700

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

# AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information
Business Name: SCOL (BLEMSING CORP.  Address: SHUWERERORD  City: FAIRMONE State: WU Zip Code: 26554 Phone: 304-290-4608  Fax No.: 304296-8252 E-mail address: 15 (Quinte Oyabo), Com
Part B: Legal Structure
( ) Corporation ( ) Sole Proprietorship ( ) Partnership ( ) LLC ( ) Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS).  Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
1. CIA'R BLAUR HA have the express authority to certify that:  (print name)
Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
2. Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Date Signature Title
CHARGOD TANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business? Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.

Part D.

Contractor's Business Name: SCHC CO-LEHSING CORP THE

If the current limity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect to AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business. Where make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Bvery officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- · Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name	Touch althueith III	Position/Title	PEESICEAL
Address	356 ROTARY STREET	Telephone #	301-599-1760
Begin Date:	10 8 / 1984	Ending Date:	
Name Address	SHOWER ZAME ROAD FAIRMONT WY 26554	Position/Title Telephone# % of Ownership	1-president 304-290-4608 2570
Begin Date:	FAIRMOUT WV 26554	Ruding Date:	
Name Address	Chair B LAURITA 356 BOTORY STREET MORGANTONIN UND 26505	Position/Title Telephone# % of Ownership	304-589-1760 2580
Begin Date:	1018/1984	Ending Date:	
Name Address	SEL BOTARY STREET  MORGANTOWN WI DESOE	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership	TREASURER 304-599-1760 2590
Begin Date:	10/8/1984	Ending Date:	

#### PAPERWORK REPARTION STATISHENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires we to inform you that. Persons Agencies may not conduct or appears, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information values it displays a contently valid OMB county member. This information is necessary for all successful hidden prior to the distribution of AML funds, and in required to obtain a banetic.

Public reporting funder for this form is estimated to mage from 15 minutes to 1 hour, with an everage of <u>Miningles</u> per respects, including time for previously from colors, galaxing and mining date, and completing and reviewing the form. Yes may effect constants requiring the fundering product of this from to the Lebestein Collection Communic Officer, Office of Satther Mining Reclemation and teacher colors are any other report of this from to the Lebestein, Collection Communic Officer, Office of Satther Mining Reclemation and Enforcement, Rosen 202 Sib., Constitution Ave., NW, Westington, D.C. 20200.

PAGE

20/22

### ENTITY OF TREPORT

" Seemah Co <del>itari</del> 091892	ac <i>4 Minus</i> y Bu	*	wity	Shife Ended Robinsonkips: 4- Show Ended Robinsonkips: Entity Name:	r Sind	Post.
(001000) &C.A.	ومستومتها ويستعطا والا	em ágic		Lond Report		
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	nf ).	(IED)	``	ार तो Seesa - Sedent a Abritant, - Bigaire, 🍴 🏂		
AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY O	-, -,			AVS OFT Report - 4/7/2011 10:31:20 AM		

CLAIR LAURITA



All OFF's where the selected entity is fisted as an autity or related entity Entity Selected (91692) SCIL. Co. Leasing Corporation Jun.

Parent Eathy	Descriptions	Reinted Entity	- % Ownership	Begin Posts	End Date
(001002) SC/L Co Lessing Corporation line	Director	(091503) Rallyny Scott Laborita		VQ:00/3 908-6	
(091092) SCR. Co Leaving Communication Inc.	Shwehokker	(00)1093) Kelliny Sout Lemina	25%	<b>CONCESS</b>	
(091092) SCR. Co Leading Composition Inc.	Vice President	(6991093) Jeffrey Scott Linesite.		F088/1986	
(091972) SCSL Co.Summer Compension for	Secretary	COPPLES Chair Louise		3/0 <del>/0</del> /2/2 <del>/00/0</del> /4	
(69 (492) SCIL Co Louing Corporation Inc.	Strantholder	(491(94) Claix Laurita	25%	239/80/27 <b>/80</b> 4	
(001072) SCIL Cir. Lawring Companion Inc.	Director	CHENTALLISM ANDROUGH	,	V20213990	
(09) 692) SCIL Collesing Corposition Inc	Sharehelder	(1)1334) List And Loudin	1974	M/8/3983	
(091092) SCR. Co Leading Conjunction Inc.	Тесновара	(111374) Lina Ann Emates		ecoenny)	
(091097) SCR. Colleming Ongunitoolise	Director	(095995) Joseph A Lauden Eii,		<b>网络沙洲</b>	
(091(092) SCR. Co Leading Companion for	Piccident	(091095) Joseph A Lución, 53		10,21/1964	
(091892) SCH, Calenday Communication	Sheriboliko'	60000953 Jonepla A. Linnella Jiri.	£9%;	DOM PARK	
(09) 092) SCR. Co Lensing Corporation for	Texameter	(991094) Claic Laurina		10/8/1964	\$2,227,1990
(02) 092) SCR. Coloning Companies for	Dispoter	(092 <i>0</i> 94), (722), ), (200)		10.84235-4	92828-W5590
(091002) SCIL Co Leading Corporation for	Trementor	(111934) Cha Ame Laurin		10/8/1964	12/29/1990
		10(1			



# State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

TATE OF West Vieginia	
COUNTY OF MONONGALIA, TO-WIT:	
tate as follows:	
I am an employee of SC+L Co-LEASING COEP FALC; and, (Company Name)	
I do hereby attest that Coll College Company Name)	
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with <b>West Virginia Code</b> §21-1D-5.	
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.	
NOTARY FUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA VALARE MILLER  TO LEAS IN C. COR. O. Th.  (CONTIDENTY NAME)  By:  OUT OF THE COR. O. Th.  (CORTIDENTY NAME)  BY:  OUT OF THE COR. O. Th.  (CORTIDENTY NAME)  BY:  OUT OF THE COR. O. Th.  (CORTIDENTY NAME)  TITLE:  OR STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA  VALARE MILLER  TITLE:  OR STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA  TITL	<u>.</u>
Date: WAY 2, 2011  Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 2 day of 500  By Commission expires 00 to bear 12, 3019	<u>7</u> }∫
(Seal) Seal (Notary Public)	
TO THE PARTY OF TH	•

THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WATH THE BLD AN UNDER TO COMPLY WITH WY CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

Rev March 2009

05/04/2011

22

RFQ No. DEQ

# STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

CLAIR LAURITA

# PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, line, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law, or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Releted party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and nformation in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated. a

cknowledges the information in this athdavit and is to complicate the information in this athdavit and is to complicate the information in this athdavit and is to complicate the information in this athdavit and is to complicate the information in this athdavit and is to complicate the information in this athdavit and is to complicate the information in this athdavit and is to complicate the information in this athdavit and is to complicate the information in this athdavit and is to complicate the information in this athdavit and is to complicate the information in this athdavit and is to complicate the information in this athdavit and is to complicate the information in this athdavit and is to complicate the information in th
ATNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE
Vendor's Name: SCH Co-LEASING COEP FUC.  Date: May 2, 2011
rendor's Name: Date: May 2, 2011  Authorized Signature: Date: May 2, 2011
State of
County of menogation, to with:
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this $\frac{1}{2}$ day of $\frac{1}{2}$ , $\frac$
My Commission expires October
AFFIX SEMMERE
OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC